

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Present: Shri Manas Basu,
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Miscellaneous(Act.VIII) Case No. 13 of 2024

(Com. Reg. 13/24)

CNR : WBDD01-002706-2024

J.O WB-00598

Priya Sarkar-----Petitioner.

-And-

Prabir Sarkar & Another-----Opposite Party.

Order No. 01 Dated 07/10/2024

An application for the appointment of Guardian and permission for selling the minors property of the Minor namely Ritabrata Roy and Akanksha Roy as per provision of the Guardians and Wards Act, which is supported by an affidavit is filed today.

Let the same be registered as Miscellaneous (Act.VIII) Case. Seen the report of the Chief Administrative Officer, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur that the application is duly stamped.

P. Fee and requisites are also put in. Issue the same accordingly.

Fix **07/12/2024** for S.R. and appearance.

D/C by me,

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.