

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Misc. (Act-VIII) Case No.13/2024 (Computer Regd. No.13/2024)
CNR No.WBDD01-002706-2024.

Present :- Shri Manas Basu (J.O Code No.WB 00598)

Order No.05
18.06.2025.

Hazira is filed by the petitioner present in the Court along with her Ld. Lawyer.

Today is the date fixed for exparte hearing.

One application is filed with a prayer for withdrawal of the Misc. Case from the P. Board on the ground of amendment of the petition for appointment of guardians as per provisions of Guardians and Wards Act supported by an affidavit.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer for withdrawal of the Misc. Case from the P. Board is allowed.

The record is taken up for hearing in respect of the amendment petition.

The petitioner intends to rectify the name of the near relatives namely Uttam Roy and Goutam Roy in stead of Prabir Sarkar and Tanu Sarkar in column No.8 of the petition,

The petition for amendment is formal in nature. So, the same is allowed.

The petitioner is directed to amend the petition by the next date and issue notice to both the near relatives namely Uttam Roy and Goutam Roy accordingly.

Requites at once.

To 06.08.2025 for filing amended petition and S.R against the near relatives namely Uttam Roy and Goutam Roy.

Dict & Corr by

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.