

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Mis. (Act VIII) Case No.13/2024 (Computer Registration No.13/2024)
CNR No.WBDD01-002706-2024.
Present :- Shri Manas Basu (J.O Code No.WB 00598)

Order No.09
11.02.2026

Two separate Advocate haziras have been filed on behalf of the petitioner as well as the O.P.

Today is date fixed for framing of issues.

The issues are framed on the basis of pleadings of the parties in a separate sheet which be tagged with the case record.

To 20.03.2026 for hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

**District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**

**District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**