

In the Court of the District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

J.O. Code No. WB00598

Misc. Act VIII Case No. 13 of 2024

Com. Reg. No. 13 of 2024

CNR No. WBDD01-002706-2024

11
10.06.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the case.

Learned Advocate on behalf of both the near relative files hazira.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files hazira of the petitioner, written Deposition-In-Chief of P.W. 1 and some documents under a list.

The case is taken up for hearing. P.W. 1, Priya Sarkar, is examined, cross-examined in-part and deferred on prayer of the Learned Advocate on behalf of the near relative.

During examination, one certified copy of partition Deed No. 5914 of 2024 is marked as Exhibit-1. Six numbers of Khatians stands in the name of Ritabrata Roy, Akanksha Roy & Priya Sarkar are marked as Exhibit-2 series. The original Birth Certificate of Ritabrata Roy is marked as Exhibit-3. The original Birth Certificate of Akanksha Roy is marked as Exhibit-4. The original Death Certificate of Asim Roy is marked as Exhibit-5. The Aadhaar Cards of Priya Sarkar, Akanksha Roy & Ritabrata Roy, are marked as Exhibit-6 series.

Fix 29.07.2026 for further cross-examination of P.W. 1.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat